GB 0211 DB/11

Carmarthenshire Archive Service

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National
Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 33710

The National Archives




ACC. 3283 DB/11

3.
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Deposited by Mr. G. Morris, 48 01d Road, Llanelli.
Originally deposited by Mr. G. Mcrris for Vincent
Morris and Son [Llanelli] 15 Station Road, Llanelli
28 November 1977. Returned to depositor on 18
April 1983 and redeposited with additions, 23
Novembar 1990.

Minutes

Minutes of Annual General Meetings, Rhys Evans,
Vincent Morris and Co. Ltd. [loose sheets]

1938 - 1968
Administration

Memorandum and articles of association 1968

(1) Vincent Morris and Son, Llanelli
(2) Denzil Winson Rollaston

Duplicate Assignment of a credit drapery round
in the Gwendraeth V#llf! area, near Llanelli 1968

Correspondence from the Companies Reglatration
Rttice 1965 & 1973

Shares and Shareholders
Register of members holding shares 1938 - 1966

Ordinary resolution by Rhys Evana, Vincent Morris
and Co. Ltd. to create 2,000 shares in the Company.
Includes wireless licence, water and general rate
receipt, certificates to VYincent Morris from the
company re shares and tax paid 1944-1952

1941

Annual return of a company having a share capital

1949 - 1950
and 1967

Book of share certificates 1938 - 1966



10.

11,

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

Finance

Ledger
Ledger

Ledger

1939 - 1948
1949 - 1964
1965 - 1974

Balance sheet, profit and loss account

Balance sheet, profit and loss account

Stocktaxing book

Monthly account book

Cash book

Daily sales book

Day Book

Wages book

Wages book

Wages Book

Time and wages book

Time and wages book

1939

1964

1943

1938

1945

1941

1945

1948

1957

1958

Authority to Lloyds Bank Ltd.
Ry Rhys Evans, Vincent Morris and Co.

Bank statements, Lloyds Llanelli

1957

1967

1954

1942

1967

1944

1948

1949

1958

1959

8
o
—
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1964 - 1965

1967

opening of account

1938
1940 - 1944
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Deposited by J. S. James, Heol Rudd, Carmarthen

The records of the Carmarthen branch of the Associated
Society of Locomotive Engineers and Firemen [ASLEF]

6th Ssptember 1961

Minutes

Minute book [signed] 1891 - 1902
. o & 1 1932 - 1936
- . { = | 1936 - 1939
s ¥ i * ] 1939 - 1942
. = 1 2 1} 1942 - 1945
" = [ * 1 1945 - 1948
" = { = ] 1948 - 1950

Finance

Annual report and balance sheet 1913
" o ™ " ' 1914
" " - " " 1939

Cash book 1888 - 1914

enclosed: Terms of settlement of the railway dispute
n.d. [ec.1911]

Check Stewards' ledger 1917 - 1938
Sick pay account book 1889 - 1914
Contributions book 1904 - 1908.
= e 1909 - 1912
. - 1914 - 1945

. . 1945 - 1951



Correspondence ASLEF

3/1. Letter book 1938 3/11 Letter book 1954

3/2 . » 1939 3/12 " . 1954

3/3 - ” 1939 3/13 . " 1954

3/4 " " 1939 3/14 " " 1955

3/5 " " 1946 3/15 - " 1955

3/6 ' " 1947 3/16 . & 1955

3/17 ¢ - 1947 3/17 " . 1955 - 1956

3/8 " . 1947 3/18 . . 1956

3/9 . " 1948 3/19 o * 1957 - 1958

3/10. * . 1948 3/20 " - 1960

3/21. Correspondence - re mainly ASLEF policy matters

including letters concerning the 1911 rail strike

1907 - 1924

3/22. Political correspondsnce: including correspondence
re Labour Party, W.E.A. National Council for Labour
Colleges, and the International Transport Federation's
Biennial Congress at Stuttgart [July 1950]

1941 - 1953

3/23. Correspondence - re accidents and disciplinary
matters

1938 - 1956

3/24. General correspondence including correspondence
re individual ASLEF members; wages and conditions
of service, strike action leaflets, working hours
during the war, additional food rationing for foot-
platemen; Carmarthen Trades Council and The West
Wales Federation of Trades Councils; Communist
Party affiliation of the Labour Party; ASLEF Women's
Society, conditions of service

1940 - 1949
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4/1
4/1/%
4/1/2
4/1/3
4/1/4
4/1/5
4/1/6
4/1/17
4/1/8

4/1/9

4/2
4/2/1

4/2/2

v ASLEFP

Correspondence cont/d

General correspondence: including correspondence
re compensation claims, inguest papers concerning
tha death of a shunter at Haverfordwest; the effects
of nationalization; ASLEF Women's Society HNational
Council of Labour Colleges; printed minutes of
various meetings; Labour Party literature

Pamphlets: Machinery of negotiation for Railway
Staff
Victory for a Principle - Differentiations
- a craftsmans battle

1950 = 1955

Printed Items

ASLEF
Revisad rules of ASLEF 1906

'"Reply to Mr. Bell's slanders' - pamphlet Feb 1907

ASLEF condensed report 1906
'"Items of Interest' -~ pamphlet 1907
Triennial meeting of delegates 1909
Annual meeting of delegates 1914
Annual assembly of dslegates 1915

Annual conference of delegates
includes General Secretary's report to the
Executive Committee [3 April 1916] 1915

Agenda of suggestions submitted by branches for
the annual conference 1917

Labour Party

Report of the 7th Annual Conference of the Labour
Party 1907

Report of the 7th Annual Conference of the Labour
Pary 1908
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4/2/4

4/2/5

4/3
4/3/1

4/3/2

4/3/3

4/3/4

4/4

4/4/1

4/4/2

4/4/3

ASLEF

Report of the 7th Annual Conference of the
Labour Party 1909
Report of the 7th Annual Conference of the
Labour Party 1910
Report of the 7th Annual Conference of the

[2 coples]

T.U.C.

40th Annual Report of the

41st Annual Report of the

42nd Annual Report of the

43rd Annual Report of tha

Brotherhood of Locomotive

Trades Union Congress
1907

Trades Union Congress
1908

Trades Union Congress
1909

Trades Union Congress
1910

Firemen and Enginemen

Brotharhood of locomotive
magazine

Brotherhood of locomotive
magazine ([3 vols.]

Brotherhood of locomotive
magazine

firemen and enginemen's
June 1909

firemen and enginemen's
Aug. 1909

firemen and enginemen's
July 1910



