# **Carmarthenshire Archive Service**

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 33710



ACC. 5283

Deposited by Mr. G. Morris, 48 Old Road, Llanelli. Originally deposited by Mr. G. Morris for Vincent Morris and Son [Llanelli] 15 Station Road, Llanelli 28 November 1977. Returned to depositor on 18 April 1983 and redeposited with additions, 23 November 1990.

## Minutes

 Minutes of Annual General Meetings, Rhys Evans, Vincent Morris and Co. Ltd. [loose sheets]

1938 - 1965

## Administration

- 2. Memorandum and articles of association 1968
- 3. (1) Vincent Morris and Son, Llanelli
  - (2) Denzil Winson Rollaston

Duplicate Assignment of a credit drapery round in the Gwendraeth Valley area, near Llanelli 1968

4. Correspondence from the Companies Registration
Office 1965 & 1973

## Shares and Shareholders

- 5. Register of members holding shares 1938 1966
- 6. Ordinary resolution by Rhys Evans, Vincent Morris and Co. Ltd. to create 2,000 shares in the Company. Includes wireless licence, water and general rate receipt, certificates to Vincent Morris from the company re shares and tax paid 1944-1952

1941

7. Annual return of a company having a share capital

1949 - 1950

and 1967

8. Book of share certificates

1938 - 1966

	<u>Finance</u>		
9.	Ledger	1939 - 1948	
10.	Ledger	1949 - 1964	
11.	Ledger	1965 - 1974	
12.	Balance sheet, profit and	loss account	1964 - 1965
13.	Balance sheet, profit and	loss account	1967
14.	Stocktaking book	1939 - 1957	
15.	Monthly account book	1964 - 1967	
16.	Cash book	1943 - 1954	
17.	Daily sales book	1938 - 1942	
18.	Day Book	1945 - 1967	
19.	Wages book	1941 - 1944	
20.	Wages book	1945 - 1948	
21.	Wages Book	1948 - 1949	
22.	Time and wages book	1957 - 1958	
23.	Time and wages book	1958 - 1959	
24.	Authority to Lloyds Bar by Rhys Evans, Vincent Mo	nk Ltd. opening	of account
25.	Bank statements, Lloyds L	lanelli	

# **Carmarthenshire Archive Service**

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 33633



Deposited by J. S. James, Heol Rudd, Carmarthen
The records of the Carmarthen branch of the Associated
Society of Locomotive Engineers and Firemen [ASLEF]
6th September 1961

1.	Minute											
	Minute	7	[s	igne	[be					1891	_	1902
1/2.	•	•	ſ	•	1					1932	-	1936
1/3.	•	•	[	•	1					1936	-	1939
1/4.	•	•	1	•	1					1939	-	1942
1/5.	•	•	t	•	1					1942	_	1945
1/6.	•	•	ι	•	1					1945	-	1948
1/7.	•	•	(	•	1					1948	-	1950
2.	Finance	<u> </u>										
2/1.	Annual	repor	rt	and	bal	ance	sheet			1913		
2/2.	•	•		•	-		•			1914		
2/3.	•	•		•	•		•			1939		
2/4.	Cash b	ook								1888	_	1914
		[c.			of	sett	lement	of th	ne	railway	đ	ispute
2/5.	Check	Stewa	rds	' 10	edge	r				1917	-	1938
2/6.	Sick p	ay ac	cou	int l	oook					1889	-	1914
2/7.	Contri	bution	ns	bool	c					1904	_	1908
2/8.		• 12								1909	-	1912
2/9.		•		•						1914	-	1945
2/10	٠.	•								1945	-	1951

3.		Corres	ponden	<u>e</u>					ASLEF
	3/1.	Letter	book	1938	3/11	Letter	book	1954	
	3/2	•	•	1939	3/12	•	•	1954	
	3/3	•	•	1939	3/13	•	•	1954	
	3/4	•	•	1939	3/14	•	•	1955	
	3/5	•		1946	3/15	•	•	1955	
	3/6	•	•	1947	3/16	•	•	1955	
	3/7	•	•	1947	3/17	•	•	1955 -	1956
	3/8	•		1947	3/18		•	1956	
	3/9	• :	•.	1948	3/19		•	1957 -	1958
	3/10	. •	i :•.:	1948	3/20		•	1960	

3/21. Correspondence - re mainly ASLEF policy matters including letters concerning the 1911 rail strike

1907 - 1924

3/22. Political correspondence: including correspondence re Labour Party, W.E.A. National Council for Labour Colleges, and the International Transport Federation's Biennial Congress at Stuttgart [July 1950]

1941 - 1953

3/23. Correspondence - re accidents and disciplinary matters

1938 - 1956

3/24. General correspondence including correspondence re individual ASLEF members; wages and conditions of service, strike action leaflets, working hours during the war, additional food rationing for footplatemen; Carmarthen Trades Council and The West Wales Federation of Trades Councils; Communist Party affiliation of the Labour Party; ASLEF Women's Society, conditions of service

1940 - 1949

### 3. Correspondence cont/d

3/25. General correspondence: including correspondence re compensation claims, inquest papers concerning the death of a shunter at Haverfordwest; the effects of nationalization; ASLEF Women's Society National Council of Labour Colleges; printed minutes of various meetings; Labour Party literature

> Pamphlets: Machinery of negotiation for Railway Staff Victory for a Principle - Differentiations - a craftsmans battle

> > 1950 - 1955

4.	28.5	Printed Items	
	4/1	ASLEF	
	4/1/1	Revised rules of ASLEF 1906	•
	4/1/2	'Reply to Mr. Bell's slanders' - pamphlet Peb 1907	,
	4/1/3	ASLEF condensed report 1906	5
	4/1/4	'Items of Interest' - pamphlet 1907	,
	4/1/5	Triennial meeting of delegates 1909	)
	4/1/6	Annual meeting of delegates 1914	ì
	4/1/7	Annual assembly of delegates 1915	,
	4/1/8	Annual conference of delegates includes General Secretary's report to the Executive Committee [3 April 1916] 1915	,
	4/1/9	Agenda of suggestions submitted by branches for the annual conference 1917	,

#### 4/2 Labour Party

- Report of the 7th Annual Conference of the Labour 4/2/1 Party 1907
- 4/2/2 Report of the 7th Annual Conference of the Labour 1908 Pary

4/2/3	Report of the Labour Party	7th Ann	al Confere	nce of	the 1909
4/2/4	Report of the Labour Party	7th Annu	al Confere	nce of	the 1910
4/2/5	Report of the Labour Party [2 copies]	7th Annu	ual Confere	nce of	the 1911
4/3	T.U.C.				
4/3/1	40th Annual Repor	t of the	Trades Uni	on Congr	ess 1907
4/3/2	41st Annual Repor	t of the	Trades Uni	on Congr	102000000000000000000000000000000000000
4/3/3	42nd Annual Repor	t of the	Trades Uni	on Congr	ess 1909
4/3/4	43rd Annual Repor	t of the	Trades Uni	on Congr	ess 1910
1/4	Brotherhood of Lo	comotive	Firemen and	d Engine	men
4/4/1	Brotherhood of lo	comotive	firemen and		men's ne 1909
1/4/2	Brotherhood of lo magazine [3 vols		firemen and		men's J. 1909
1/4/3	Brotherhood of lo	comotive	firemen and		men's